2-21-07

03-06-2003

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)	\CC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	SONL 102382942
Tab settings	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies?
1. Name of conveying party(100).	Name: Stack-Cast, LLC
Haig Arthur	Name.
Traing Astronom	Internal Address:
	2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u></u>
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 9 East Loockerman Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 205
Other	
	City: Dover State: DE Zip: 19901
02/06/2003	CityStateZip
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{02/21/2003}{1}$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
291 76438	b. Faterit No.(3)
<u> </u>	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Name: Colleen J. McKiernan	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)
Brown, Martin, Haller & Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
McClain, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1660 Union St	
City:_San DiegoState:_CA Zip:_92101	
	l'
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	0/1/1/06. 02/21/2003
Colleen J. McKiernan (
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

02/27/2003 MGEBREM1 00000069 29176438

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013805 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Haig Arthur

a citizen of:

Australia

residing at:

Lot 31, Golding Road, Acacia Hills, 0387,

Northern Territory, Australia

have invented certain new and useful improvements in "AN ADJUSTABLE CLAMPING BRACKET"

for which I have executed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States and

WHEREAS,

Stack-Cast LLC, a US Corporation,

of:

9 East Loockerman Street, Suite 205, Dover, Delaware 19901, United States of America

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said

HAIG ARTHUR

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

STACK-CAST LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under this said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

PATENT REEL: 013805 FRAME: 0461

STACK-CAST LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said

STACK-CAST LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

STACK-CAST LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature

Date: 6th February 2003

RECORDED: 02/21/2003

HAIG ARTHUR (Inventor)

> PATENT REEL: 013805 FRAME: 0462